Contents

Chapter

ORI R WD

List of tables
List of figures
Acknowledgements

Introduction

The Third Century: Background Information

The Gallic Revolt: History and Chronology

Epigraphy

Gallic Mints

Third Century Coin Circulation: Our Current Understanding
The Analysis of Third Century Radiate Coin Finds

The Gold Coinage and Associated Issues

The Bronze Coinage

Local Copies and Post Gallic Capitulation Coin Circulation
Economic Indicators

Conclusions

Bibliography

Appendices

SN S ol

Concordance of the epigraphic sources

Hoard tabulations

Bibliography of hoards and site finds

Organisation of the antoniniani of Postumus

Organisation of the antoniniani of Victorinus

Organisation of the antoniniani of Tetricus I and Tetricus IT

Page

iii
vii

10
19
25

41

96

101
106
113
116
118

123
128
153
161
162
163



