Contents

Chapter		Page
	List of tables	ii
	List of figures	iii
	Acknowledgements	vii
1.	Introduction	1
2.	The Third Century: Background Information	3
3.	The Gallic Revolt: History and Chronology	10
4.	Epigraphy	19
5.	Gallic Mints	25
6.	Third Century Coin Circulation: Our Current Understanding	32
7.	The Analysis of Third Century Radiate Coin Finds	41
8.	The Gold Coinage and Associated Issues	96
9.	The Bronze Coinage	101
10.	Local Copies and Post Gallic Capitulation Coin Circulation	106
11.	Economic Indicators	113
12.	Conclusions	116
13.	Bibliography	118

Appendices

1.	Concordance of the epigraphic sources	123
2.	Hoard tabulations	128
3.	Bibliography of hoards and site finds	153
4.	Organisation of the antoniniani of Postumus	161
5.	Organisation of the antoniniani of Victorinus	162
6.	Organisation of the antoniniani of Tetricus I and Tetricus II	163